

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:
Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar:
Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:
1 September 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

PREDRAG BANOVIC

ORDER APPOINTING A PRESIDING JUDGE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Joanna Corner
Ms. Sureta Chana

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Jovan Babic

I, **Judge Richard May**, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber III of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

CONSIDERING that pursuant to Rule 65 *ter*(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules"), Judge Robinson was appointed as the pre-trial Judge in Case No. IT-02-65-PT, which included the Accused Predrag Banovic before his plea of guilty,

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules,

HEREBY DESIGNATES Judge Robinson as the Presiding Judge in these sentencing proceedings.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Richard May

Dated this first day of September 2003

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]